CD1206-S01575 Switching Chip Diode
Features
■ RoHS compliant*
■ Leadless
■ High speed
General Information
The markets of portable communications, computing and video equipment are challenging the semiconductor industry to develop increasingly
smaller electronic components.

Junction Temperature TJ -55 to +125 °C
Absolute Ratings (@ TA = 25 ¡C Unless Otherwise Noted)
How To Order
CD  1206 - S  015  75
Common Code
Chip Diode
Package
• 1206
Model
S = High Speed Switching
Average Forward Current (Io) Code
015 = 150 mA
(Code x 1000 mA  = Average Forward Current)
Reverse Voltage (VR) Code
75 = 75 V
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT Model CD1206-S01575 is currently
available, although not recommended for
new designs.
*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan. 27, 2003 including annex and RoHS Recast 2011/65/EU June 8, 2011.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
CD1206-S01575 Switching Chip Diode
Product Dimensions Recommended Pad Layout
Physical Specifications
Case ........................................................1206 (3216) Molded plastic
Terminals ......................Solder plated, solderable per MIL-STD-750,
Method 2026
Polarity ....................................................Indicated by cathode band
Mounting Position ........................................................................Any
3.00 - 3.40
(0.118 - 0.134)
0.75 - 0.95
(0.029 - 0.037)
1.30 - 1.70
(0.051 - 0.067)
0.35 - 0.75
(0.014 - 0.030)
A
C
B
MM
(INCHES)DIMENSIONS:
Dimension 1206
A (Max.)
3.00
(0.118)
B (Min.)
1.60
(0.063)
C (Min.)
1.40
(0.055)